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MEMO

From: Gemma Adaba – ITUC
24 September, 2008
Below is the List of Participants for the Meeting with the German Minister of Development Cooperation – Heidemarie Wieczorek-Zeul: 

These are all NGO/CSO representatives that have been following the FfD preparatory process closely, specializing in various thematic areas of the Monterrey Consensus.

1. Eva Friedlander -:  International Women's Anthropology Conference;
Member of the DNG International Planning Committee for the Doha Global Civil Society Forum on Financing for Development 

    Phone and fax: 718-797-3743 

    E-mail: efriedlander@igc.org
2. Marina Durano Development Alternatives with Women for a New Era
   (DAWN) and Women's Working Group on FFD

 Address: c/o Miriam College

Katipunan Avenue, Loyola Heights

Quezon City, Philippines 1108

 US mobile: 646 469 9233

 e-mail: marina.durano@gmail.com
 Philippines Tel./Fax: +63 2 435 9229

3. Rosa Lizarde - Education and Networking for Latina Cooperation and Empowerment (ENLACE); North American representative, Feminist Task Force-Global Call to Action against Poverty (FTF-GCAP)

also serves on the International Planning Committee for the Civil Society Forum-Doha of the DNG and the Women's Working Group on FfD
777 United Nations Plaza, Suite 6E
New York, New York 10017
fax: +1 (212) 687-1634
rosaencasa@aol.com
4. Ana Agostino International Council for Adult Education (ICAE), General Secretariat, Montevideo, Uruguay; Coordinator, Feminist Task Force-Global Call to Action against Poverty (FTF-GCAP)

Tel/fax: 005982 409 79 82
ana@icae.org.uy
5. Tara Bedi - Policy & Research Coordinator, Trócaire, Republic of Ireland
email: TBedi@trocaire.ie
tel. +353 1 5053202
6. Carol Brandt – Vice Chair NGO Committee on Financing for Development

211 E. 43rd St. Suite 708

New York, NY  10017

440-313-2617

brandt_cj@yahoo.com
7. Josep Xercavins - Coordinator UBUNTU Forum Secretariat, Barcelona, Spain; Member of the DNG on FfD
josep.xercavins@upc.edu
+34 (93) 401 2569

8. Gemma Adaba - Representative to the United Nations

International Trade Union Confederation (ITUC) 

Member of the DNG International Planning Committee for the Doha Global Civil Society Forum on Financing for Development 

211 East 43RD St.  Suite 710

New York NY 10017 USA Tel:212 370 0180 Fax:212 370 0188 

Email : gemma.adaba@ituc-csi.org
9. Philo Morris – Medical Mission Sisters; Member of the NGO Committee on Financing for Development; Member of the
DNG International Planning Committee for the Doha Global Civil Society Forum on Financing for Development 
philoa@medicalmissionsisters.org
10. David Spencer – International Tax Justice Network

Suite 4019, 866 UN Plaza

New York, NY  10017
Email: spenlaw@msn.com 

Tel: 212 751 3864

Fax 212 758 8598

11. Justin Kilcullen    

Director, Trocaire
jkilcullen@trocaire.ie
For your information, in addition to the DNG, the following have been invited directly by the German Mission:

Stephany Griffith-Jones

Renate Bear 

Amy Chesterton Gardiner – Interact Worlwide

Steven Kreischer 
